

4907 PWD 44 24 24/01/01 44
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134
(MMSY-NDB-BRICS)

Buxar DIVISION

chausa SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

31142/400 470615424 5161200

1631

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

1st on A/c Bill

Name of Work: Const. of road from Pawan PWD Path to
 Sawan Bandh Under MMGSY (NDB), BRICS.

Agency:— OM Shankar Construction Pvt. Ltd. Bop. Meera Updhyay

Agreement No. 14 SBD of 2021-22

Date of Work Order:— 07.07.2021

Time of Completion:— 12 Month (06.07.2022)

Quoted Rate Below:— 18% Below as per Agreement.

Add 1% labourless as per Agreement.

Add 12% G.S.T. as per Agreement.
 Add 2% S.C. as per Agreement. Total Estimated Cost Rs. (96,11,920/-)

Items of Work

① Branding and fixing typical MMGSY information
 sign Board with "LOGO" as per MARD specification = 2.00 Nos.

② cleaning and Grubbing road land including
 uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs etc.

26 x 30.00m x 6.50m = 5070.00m²

3 x 30.00m x 3.25m = 292.50m²

1 x 15.00m x 3.25m = 48.75m²

11 x 30.00m x 4.50m = 1485.00m²

2 x 30.00m x 3.25m = 195.00m²

1 x 25.00m x 4.50m = 112.50m²

Qty = 7203.75m²
 = 0.720375 Hekt

③ Const. of embankment with approved material
 obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.50m
 and a lead upto 50m with all complete sale.

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$2 \times 26 \times 30.00m \times 1.30m \times 0.30m$					$608.40 m^3$
$2 \times 11 \times 30.00m \times 0.60m \times 0.30m$					$118.80 m^3$
				Qty =	$727.20 m^3$
④ Excavation in cutting in soil for carrying					
of cut earth to embankment at site. Qty = $57.17 m^3$					
⑤ Cont. of subgrade and earthen shoulders					
with approved material obtained from borrow pit					
with all lifts and loads with all compacts.					
$2 \times 26 \times 30.00m \times 1.25m \times 0.10m$					$195.00 m^3$
$2 \times 11 \times 30.00m \times 0.50m \times 0.10m$					$33.00 m^3$
$2 \times 6 \times 30.00m \times 0.30m \times 0.10m$					$10.80 m^3$
				Qty =	$238.80 m^3$
⑥ Cont. of Granular Subbase by Portland					
Well graded material with all compacts.					
$2 \times 2.5 \times 30.00m \times 0.525m \times 0.10m$					$78.75 m^3$
$2 \times 15.00m \times 1.10m \times 0.10m$					$3.30 m^3$
$2 \times 11 \times 30.00m \times 0.40m \times 0.10m$					$26.40 m^3$
$2 \times 15.00m \times 0.50m \times 0.10m$					$1.50 m^3$
$2 \times 10.00m \times 2.20m \times 0.10m$					$4.40 m^3$
$1 \times 2.5 \times 30.00m \times 3.00m \times 0.10m$					$225.00 m^3$
$2 \times 15.00m \times 3.00m \times 0.10m$					$9.00 m^3$
$1 \times 4 \times 30.00m \times 3.00m \times 0.10m$					$36.00 m^3$
$10 \times 30.00m \times 3.00m \times 0.10m$					$90.00 m^3$
$2 \times 30.00m \times 3.00m \times 0.10m$					$18.00 m^3$
$1 \times 10.00m \times 3.00m \times 0.10m$					$3.00 m^3$
$1 \times 10.00m \times 3.00m \times 0.10m$					$3.00 m^3$
$1 \times 10.00m \times 3.00m \times 0.10m$					$3.00 m^3$
$1 \times 10.00m \times 3.00m \times 0.10m$					$3.00 m^3$
for Paving Concrete $42 \times 1.60m \times 5.50m \times 0.10m$					$36.96 m^3$
Continuation					Qty = $541.31 m^3$

M. Basud
20.10.2022
J. E. Chawar

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Material StatementEarth = 102.3.17 m³G.S.B Metal = 485.56 m³Coarse sand = 207.32 m³

M. Basco

20.10.2022

T. Erchausa

ABSTRACT OF COST

① Provision and fixing of informitory sign board

vide T.M.B. Page No. 1.

Qty. 2.00 Nos @ Rs. 96.19 = 73 each — Rs. 19,239.00

② Clearing and grubbing road land

vide T.M.B. Page No. 1.

Qty. 0.7204 Hect. @ Rs. 52,886 = 38/Hect. Rs. 38,099.00

③ Cost of embankment — a road upto 100 m.

vide T.M.B. Page No. 2.

Qty. 727.20 m³ @ Rs. 2.19 = 15/m³ — Rs. 1,59,366.00

④ Excavation in cutting in soil for crossing in road.

vide T.M.B. Page No. 2.

Qty. 57.17 m³ @ Rs. 57 = 35/m³ — Rs. 32,79.00

⑤ Cost of subgrade and earthen shoulders

vide T.M.B. Page No. 2.

Qty. 2,38.80 m³ @ Rs. 2.09 = 96/m³ — Rs. 50,138.00

⑥ Cost of G.S.B. by providing well graded material

vide T.M.B. Page No. 2.

Qty. 541.31 m³ @ Rs. 3436 = 48/m³ — Rs. 18,60,201.00

Total Rs. 21,30,322.00

Add 1% Labour Cost as per Agreement (+) Rs. 21,303.00

Add 12% G.S.T. as per Agreement (+) Rs. 2,55,639.00

Add S. Fee as per Agreement (+) Rs. 26,629.00

C/O - Rs. 24,33,893.00

[illegible]

Continuation